
Sister Study Self-Reported and Medically Confirmed Cancers 
Presumed Primary Cancer Type 

As of March 2014 
 

Primary Type  

 
ICD10 
code 

 
Baseline 
Reports 

 
Self-Report, 
No Diagnosis 

Date 

Self-
Reported, 
Incident 

Medically 
Confirmed 

Incident 

 
Total 

 

 Oropharyngeal C00-C14 14 0 12 16 42 
 Esophagus C15 5 0 8 5 18 
 Stomach C16 13 3 10 4 30 
 Colon C18 180 41 75 47 343 

Rectum and anus C19-C21 13 0 5 25 43 
Liver and intrahepatic bile ducts C22 7 3 23 4 37 
Gall bladder and extra-hepatic 
bile duct 

C23-C24 1 1 4 1 7 

Pancreas C25 5 3 11 11 30 
Trachea, bronchus, and lung C33, C34 51 23 85 69 228 
Bone C40 12 2 17 2 33 
Melanoma (excluding genital 
organs)* 

C43 689 109 299 100 1,197 

Cervix C53 521 3 14 5 543 
Corpus uteri* C54-C55 81 477 88 95 741 

 Ovary, fallopian tube, broad 
ligament 

C56-C57 148 75 51 63 337 

Bladder C67 59 1 25 36 121 
Kidney and other unspecified 
urinary organs including renal 
pelvis, ureter, and urethra  

C64-C66, 
C68 

58 4 23 48 133 

 Brain C71 9 3 20 5 37 
 Thyroid C73 267 5 55 90 417 
 Lymphoma (HL and NHL) C81-C85 107 21 39 82 249 
 Myeloma C90 5 2 15 14 36 

Leukemia C91-C95 47 25 26 44 142 
*  These baseline and self-reported estimates are likely an over-estimate of the actual number of cases.  Follow-up of incident cases has  

shown that initial reports of these types of cancers tend to be over-reported.  Melanoma tends to be reported in place of other non-melanoma 
skin cancers.  Uterine cancer tends to be reported in place of endometriosis, fibroids, or cysts. 
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		Primary Type 

		

ICD10 code

		

Baseline Reports

		

Self-Report,

No Diagnosis Date

		Self-Reported,

Incident

		Medically Confirmed Incident

		

Total





		Oropharyngeal

		C00-C14

		14

		0

		12

		16

		42



		Esophagus

		C15

		5

		0

		8

		5

		18



		Stomach

		C16

		13

		3

		10

		4

		30



		Colon

		C18

		180

		41

		75

		47

		343



		Rectum and anus

		C19-C21

		13

		0

		5

		25

		43



		Liver and intrahepatic bile ducts

		C22

		7

		3

		23

		4

		37



		Gall bladder and extra-hepatic bile duct

		C23-C24

		1

		1

		4

		1

		7



		Pancreas

		C25

		5

		3

		11

		11

		30



		Trachea, bronchus, and lung

		C33, C34

		51

		23

		85

		69

		228



		Bone

		C40

		12

		2

		17

		2

		33



		Melanoma (excluding genital organs)*

		C43

		689

		109

		299

		100

		1,197



		Cervix

		C53

		521

		3

		14

		5

		543



		Corpus uteri*

		C54-C55

		81

		477

		88

		95

		741



		Ovary, fallopian tube, broad ligament

		C56-C57

		148

		75

		51

		63

		337



		Bladder

		C67

		59

		1

		25

		36

		121



		Kidney and other unspecified urinary organs including renal pelvis, ureter, and urethra 

		C64-C66, C68

		58

		4

		23

		48

		133



		Brain

		C71

		9

		3

		20

		5

		37



		Thyroid

		C73

		267

		5

		55

		90

		417



		Lymphoma (HL and NHL)

		C81-C85

		107

		21

		39

		82

		249



		Myeloma

		C90

		5

		2

		15

		14

		36



		Leukemia

		C91-C95

		47

		25

		26

		44

		142





*  These baseline and self-reported estimates are likely an over-estimate of the actual number of cases.  Follow-up of incident cases has 

shown that initial reports of these types of cancers tend to be over-reported.  Melanoma tends to be reported in place of other non-melanoma skin cancers.  Uterine cancer tends to be reported in place of endometriosis, fibroids, or cysts.



