Sister Study Self-Reported and Medically Confirmed Cancers Presumed Primary Cancer Type As of March 2014

Primary Type	ICD10 code	Baseline Reports	Self-Report, No Diagnosis Date	Self- Reported, Incident	Medically Confirmed Incident	Total
Oropharyngeal	C00-C14	14	0	12	16	42
Esophagus	C15	5	0	8	5	18
Stomach	C16	13	3	10	4	30
Colon	C18	180	41	75	47	343
Rectum and anus	C19-C21	13	0	5	25	43
Liver and intrahepatic bile ducts	C22	7	3	23	4	37
Gall bladder and extra-hepatic bile duct	C23-C24	1	1	4	1	7
Pancreas	C25	5	3	11	11	30
Trachea, bronchus, and lung	C33, C34	51	23	85	69	228
Bone	C40	12	2	17	2	33
Melanoma (excluding genital organs)*	C43	689	109	299	100	1,197
Cervix	C53	521	3	14	5	543
Corpus uteri*	C54-C55	81	477	88	95	741
Ovary, fallopian tube, broad ligament	C56-C57	148	75	51	63	337
Bladder	C67	59	1	25	36	121
Kidney and other unspecified urinary organs including renal pelvis, ureter, and urethra	C64-C66, C68	58	4	23	48	133
Brain	C71	9	3	20	5	37
Thyroid	C73	267	5	55	90	417
Lymphoma (HL and NHL)	C81-C85	107	21	39	82	249
Myeloma	C90	5	2	15	14	36
Leukemia	C91-C95	47	25	26	44	142

^{*} These baseline and self-reported estimates are likely an over-estimate of the actual number of cases. Follow-up of incident cases has shown that initial reports of these types of cancers tend to be over-reported. Melanoma tends to be reported in place of other non-melanoma skin cancers. Uterine cancer tends to be reported in place of endometriosis, fibroids, or cysts.